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Overall Respondent Characteristics

Overall Respondents

Respondent vs All Invited Characteristics

All Respondents All Invited

Female 515 (65.4%) 2,155 (57.3%)
Male 273 (34.6%) 1,607 (42.7%)
White 486 (61.7%) 2,433 (64.7%)
Asian 46 (5.8%) 198 (5.3%)
Black/African-American 68 (8.6%) 339 (9.0%)
American Indian/Alaska Native 1 (0.1%) 2 (0.1%)

Hispanic/Latinx
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific

105 (13.3%)

503 (13.4%)

Island 0 (0.0%) 1 (0.0%)
International 29 (3.7%) 65 (1.7%)
Two or More Races 49 (6.2%) 213 (5.7%)
Missing Information 4 (0.5%) 8 (0.2%)
Liberal Arts 53 (6.7%) 189 (5.0%)
ENGT 67 (8.5%) 385 (10.2%)
Science 119 (15.1%) 443 (11.8%)
Dentistry 0 (0.0%) 4 (0.1%)
Business 37 (4.7%) 176 (4.7%)
Health & Human Sciences 26 (3.3%) 127 (3.4%)
Informatics 25 (3.2%) 101 (2.7%)
Education 16 (2.0%) 47 (1.2%)
SPEA 11 (1.4%) 56 (1.5%)
Public Health 7 (0.9%) 21 (0.6%)
Herron 24 (3.0%) 120 (3.2%)
University College 401 (50.9%) 2,081 (55.3%)
Philanthropy 2 (0.3%) 12 (0.3%)
N 788 3,762
Response Rate 20.9% --

Participants approximate the demographic characteristics of the 2019 Beginner Cohort students

at IUPUI as a whole.

Female students were more likely to respond to the survey, making up 65% of respondents.
Half of respondents were University College students.
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Executive Summary

Sense of Belonging/Organizational Commitment
o  84% of respondents agreed that the [IUPUI campus community has made them feel welcome.
e 82% of respondents agreed that they feel a sense of belonging to IUPUI.

Self-Efficacy and Growth Mindset/Support
e Respondents rated themselves highest in their ability to work with others that are different from them, 98% rated
themselves at least average compared to the average person.

e Students rated themselves lowest compared to others on emotional health, study skills, and self-confidence
(related to social activities).

e 94% of respondents agreed they can improve their academic ability if they work hard enough.

e 91% of respondents agree there are instructors at [IUPUI who care about their learning.

Satisfaction of Services/Experiences at IUPUI

o 82% of respondents were satisfied with their overall academic experience at IUPUI.
e Students were least satisfied with the following: quality of food services/options, availability of on-campus
housing, their on-campus job and quality of on-campus housing.

High Impact Practices
¢ Slightly less than half of the respondents have already participated in community service or volunteer work
(40.6%) and about one-third have participated in a learning community or some other formal program where
groups of students take two or more classes together (37.3%).

IUPUI Profiles of Learning for Undergraduate Success (PLUS)
¢ Respondents were most confident that they can effectively work with people from different backgrounds (e.g.,
races, ethnicities, religions, socioeconomic backgrounds, cultural, or sexual orientations).
e Students are least confident in their ability to write a well-organized final report/paper and prepare a formal oral
presentation to communicate ideas and information.

Hours Spent on Activities
o 27% of respondents reported working off-campus more than 15 hours a week during their first semester.
o 6% of respondents reported working on-campus more than 15 hours a week during their first semester.

Plans for Next Semester
o 92% of respondents planned to re-enroll at IUPUI next semester.
e The top five reasons respondents indicated why they planned not to return to IUPUI next semester were as
follows: personal emotional/mental health reasons, don’t feel like they belong at IUPUI, lack of sense of
community, lack of campus life and activities, and lack of friends.

Most/Least Valuable Aspects of IUPUI Experience
e The top themes that emerged when students were asked to report the most valuable aspects of their IUPUI
experience were the friends they made, their professors/instructors, and the support/resources they get on
campus.
e The top themes that emerged when students were asked to report the least valuable aspects of their [UPUI
experience was the campus food, not making friends/having no campus social life, and parking/commuting.

Where Students Plan to Transfer
e Of the respondents that indicated they intend to transfer, most plan to transfer to Indiana University-Bloomington.

Comparisons Between Underrepresented and Not Underrepresented Groups

e Lack of campus life and activities was the number one reason for not returning given by underrepresented
students while personal emotional/mental health reasons was the number one reason for not underrepresented
students.
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Sense of Belonging

e 84% of respondents agree the IUPUI campus community has made them feel welcome.
e 82% of respondents agree they feel a sense of belonging to IUPUI.
e 76% of respondents agree they have formed close friendships with other students attending IUPUL.
o 75% of respondents agree they have formed close friendships with other students in my academic major or
school

Sense of Belonging

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement.
Neither

Strongly  Moderately Slightly Disagree Slightly Moderately Strongly
Disagree Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
Percentages

The IUPUI campus
community has made me 785 5.76 2.2 2.0 2.8 9.0 15.3 32.0 36.7
feel welcome

| feel a sense of belonging

e 788 551 38 29 43 71 201 33.0 28.8
|feelthat| am amemberof  .g0 g g 38 24 47 8.4 22.9 29.9 27.9
the IUPUI community

| see myself as part of the 785 545 3.9 25 5.1 8.9 21.0 28.9 29.6
IUPUI community

| feel that I it right in on 786 5.44 41 20 52 10.6 19.8 29.0 293

campus

| have formed close
friendships with other 772 5.40 6.0 4.1 6.0 8.0 16.5 22.8 36.7
students attending IUPUI

| feel a sense of belonging
within the school of my 772 5.38 4.7 2.7 5.7 11.7 19.3 23.7 32.3
academic major

I have a network of peer

support at IUPUI 772 5.38 4.1 4.1 4.8 8.7 22.0 26.8 29.4
| feel like there is a
community | belong to at 770 5.29 4.0 4.2 7.1 11.2 18.8 26.4 28.3

IUPUI

My experience with [UPUI

is aligned with my

expectations in terms of 786 5.28 3.9 5.3 6.6 10.4 17.7 28.0 28.0
what the college

experience should be

| have formed close
friendships with other
students in my academic
major or school

771 5.08 7.0 57 8.9 10.5 15.7 22.8 29.3

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree
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Organizational Commitment

e 82% of respondents are proud to tell others they go to school at [IUPUI, and 76% reported it is important to them to
graduate from IUPUI, rather than from another university.

Organizational Commitment

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement.

Neither
Strongly  Moderately Slightly Disagree Slightly Moderately Strongly
Disagree Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
N Mean Percentages

| am proud to tell others | 765 585 2.9 17 2.6 108 11.4 23.8 46.8
am going to school here
| am extremely glad that |
chose IUPUI over other 765 5.68 3.1 3.8 3.9 10.1 12.8 22.9 43.4
colleges

It is important for me to

graduate from IUPUI (.g., 25, 54y 46 27 2.7 14.0 11.8 19.9 44.2
rather than from another

university)

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree
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Self-Efficacy

¢ When rating themselves compared to the average person their age, respondents rated themselves highest in their
ability to work with others that are different from them, with 98% rating themselves at least average.
o Respondents rated themselves lowest on emotional health, with 27% rating themselves below average or
lower.

Self-Efficacy

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as compared to the average person your age.
Lowest Below Above Highest

10% Average Average Average 10%

N Mean Percentages
A_blllty to work with others that are 761 391 0.1 17 28.0 47.0 231
different from you
Academic ability 760 3.69 0.3 2.9 38.0 45.4 134
Leadership ability 758 3.61 1.3 9.9 335 37.2 18.1
Writing ability 758 3.56 0.1 7.3 41.4 39.3 11.9
Motivation for college work 757 3.44 2.6 9.2 42.9 31.4 13.7
Self-con_fldengg _(related to intellectual or 760 3.42 26 12.6 207 28.3 15.8
academic activities)
ﬁgllgty to seek out appropriate academic 759 3.41 17 13.7 40.2 30.4 14.0
Ability to manage finances 760 3.39 2.1 14.7 41.1 26.4 15.7
Mathematical ability 760 3.34 2.6 15.9 38.2 31.6 11.7
Physical health 760 3.31 14 13.6 48.6 25.9 10.5
Self-confidence (related to social 759 3.23 45 19.8 377 24.6 13.4
activities)
Study skills 757 3.17 2.8 17.8 47.6 23.2 8.6
Emotional health 759 3.07 6.1 20.6 43.6 19.8 10.0

1=Lowest 10%, 2=Below Average, 3=Average, 4=Above Average, 5=Highest 10%
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Growth Mindset/Support

e 949% of respondents agree they can improve their academic ability if they work hard enough.
e 91% of respondents agree there are instructors at [IUPUI who care about their learning.

Growth Mindset/Support
Please rate your level of agreement with each statement.

Neither
Strongly  Moderately Sille]g11)% Disagree Sille]g11)% Moderately  Strongly
Disagree Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
N  Mean Percentages
| believe that | can improve my
academic ability if | work hard 748 6.24 0.4 0.4 0.7 4.8 13.9 27.1 52.7
enough

There are instructors at IUPUI

who care about my leaming 745 6.07 0.5 1.2 0.9 6.8 16.1 27.7 46.7

There are instructors/staff at
IUPUI who want to help me attain 745 5.87 0.8 1.2 2.7 10.3 18.4 23.9 42.7
my personal goals

An instructor has provided useful
and clear feedback on my 746 5.81 1.3 1.9 2.0 8.7 20.5 26.5 39.0
learning

There are instructor/staff at IUPUI 747 571 20 13 29 135 171 23.8 39.2
who care about me as a person
| have been encouraged by an

. 746  5.69 1.3 15 2.8 9.8 23.7 27.5 334
instructor

Most staff IUPUI seem to believe

that students have a certain

amount of academic ability and 748 4.64 6.4 7.0 9.5 25.9 151 17.2 18.9
that students really can’t do much

to change it*

Most instructors at [IUPUI seem to

believe that students have a

certain amount of academic ability 747 4.61 7.0 6.2 11.2 24.4 15.5 17.0 18.7
and that students really can’t do

much to change it*

You have a certain amount of
academic ability and you really 747 451 8.2 8.4 134 154 21.2 15.8 17.7
can’'t do much to change it*

My fellow students at [IUPUI seem

to believe that students have a

certain amount of academic ability 746  4.22 6.2 9.2 16.2 28.2 16.0 135 10.7
and that students really can’t do

much to change it.*

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree
*ltems were reverse recoded so disagreement with the statement is a more positive indication.
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Satisfaction of Services/Experiences at IUPUI

e 82% of respondents are satisfied with their overall academic experience at [UPUI.
e Only 45% of respondents reported being satisfied with the quality of food services/options.

Satisfaction Levels
Rate your level of satisfaction in the following areas

Very Very
Dissatisfied Dissatisfied  Neutral Satisfied Satisfied
Mean Percentages

The general helpfulness of IUPUI staff 725 4.16 0.4 3.0 13.8 45.9 36.8
Overall academic experience at IUPUI 731 4.15 1.2 2.9 13.5 44.9 37.5
Overall quality of instructors/faculty members 726 4.05 15 41 16.0 a4.4 34.0
at [UPUI
Academic advising in your major department 708 4.05 24 51 19.2 315 418
or school
Tutoring, Coachlng, and other academic 673 4.02 06 18 253 39.5 328
support services
Peer mentoring experiences 668 4.02 0.6 3.6 25.3 34.0 36.5
Quiality of technology in the classroom to
promote learning 719 4.01 1.0 4.6 18.2 45.1 31.2
Quality of classroom environment (lighting,
heating/cooling, cleanliness, comfort of seats, 730 3.98 1.5 5.9 18.6 41.1 32.9
etc.)
Opportunities to join clubs/organizations 717 3.98 1.7 5.7 20.4 37.2 35.0
Information about career and job opportunities 719 3.96 1.0 5.3 21.4 41.7 30.6
Career Services in your major department or

673 3.95 1.0 2.7 28.1 37.1 31.1
school
Campus activities and events 715 3.93 1.8 5.3 22.8 37.9 32.2
Academic advising in University College 605 3.91 17 6.0 25.5 33.9 33.1
Career Services in University College 573 3.86 1.6 3.1 32.6 33.3 29.3
Overall social experiences at IUPUI 730 3.74 4.5 8.5 25.2 325 29.3
Quality of on-campus housing 540 3.54 5.0 10.7 30.0 33.9 20.4
On-campus jobs 516 3.45 6.4 9.5 38.8 23.6 21.7
Availability of on-campus housing 556 3.44 7.4 11.2 30.2 32.7 18.5
Quality of Food Services/Options 692 3.17 15.2 155 24.4 27.5 175

1=Very Dissatisfied, 2=Dissatisfied, 3=Neutral, 4=Satisfied, 5=Very Satisfied
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High-Impact Practices

o Nearly half of the respondents have already participated in community service or volunteer work (40.7%) and
about one-third have already participated in a learning community or some other formal program where groups of
students take two or more classes together (37.3%).

e 80% of respondents plan to do a practicum, internship, field experience, co-op experience, or clinical assignment
before graduating from IUPUI.

High-Impact Practices
Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate from IUPUI?

Plan to Do Not Have Not
Done Do Planto Do  Decided
Percentage

Community service or volunteer work 716 40.6 43.3 3.6 12.4
Participate in a learning community or some other formal
program where groups of students take two or more classes 716 37.3 27.9 16.1 18.7
together
Participate in student club or organization 716 33.7 48.2 4.5 13.7
Complete an electronic portfolio 715 25.0 39.4 13.0 225
Get a job on-campus 715 9.9 40.1 211 28.8
Work on a research pro!ect with a faculty member outside of 715 6.7 478 15.2 30.2
course or program requirements
Practicum, _|nternsh|p, field experience, co-op experience, or 716 50 80.3 a1 10.6
clinical assignment
Join a fraternity/sorority 715 4.2 15.4 60.0 20.4
Participate in student government 716 3.1 19.6 54.7 22.6
Study abroad 710 0.8 46.6 26.2 26.3
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IUPUI Profiles of Learning for Undergraduate Success (PLUS)

¢ Respondents felt most confident they can effectively work with people from different backgrounds (e.g., races,
ethnicities, religions, socioeconomic backgrounds, cultural, or sexual orientations) with 85% of respondents
reported feeling confident in this PLUS.

¢ Only slightly more than half (60%) of respondents were confident they can effectively prepare a formal oral
presentation or communicate ideas and information, which is the lowest rated of the PLUS.

Profiles of Learning for Undergraduate Success (PLUS)

| feel confident that | can effectively...

Not At Al Somewhat Very

Confident  Confident Neutral Confident Confident
Percentage

Work with people from different backgrounds
(e.g., races, ethnicities, religions,
socioeconomic backgrounds, cultural, or sexual
orientations)

702 4.27 0.6 3.4 11.4 37.9 46.7

Recognize and appreciate cultural differences
and initiate interactions with those who are 701 4.12 0.3 3.9 14.7 45.9 35.2
culturally different

Advocate for my beliefs in a civil and respectful

701 4.11 0.3 3.0 17.0 447 35.1
manner
Recognize my own cultural rules and biases 700 4.04 0.6 4.6 15.9 48.0 31.0
Engage in meaningful self-examination and 698 401 0.7 57 17.8 431 327
reflection ’ ’ ' ’ ' )
Modify how | approach a problem based on the 696 3.98 0.1 56 16.5 516 26.1
requirements of the situation ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Be a meaningful contributor to communities 701 3.95 0.6 40 22 4 261 270
locally and globally ) ' ' ' ' ’
Generate new ideas about how to approach an 702 3.71 17 10.4 226 45.4 19.8
issue . . . . . .
Support an argument using appropriate data 702  3.68 24 12.0 291 420 215
(quantitative or non-quantitative) data ' ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Write a well-organized final report or paper 702 3.61 3.1 14.7 19.7 43.3 19.2
Prepare a formal oral presentation to 700 357 4.9 13.0 223 39.7 20.1

communicate ideas and information

1=Not at All Confident, 2=Somewhat Confident, 3=Neutral, 4=Confident, 5=Very Confident
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Hours Spent on Activities

e Slightly more than a quarter of respondents (27%) spent more than 15 hours working for pay off-campus during their
first year at IUPUI.
e 82% of respondents reported they spent zero hours during their first year working for pay on-campus.

Hours Spent on Activities
About how many hours did you spend in a typical 7-day week during your first year at [IUPUI doing each of the following?
More
(0] 1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 than 30
N . Percentage
Preparing for class (studying, reading,
writing, doing homework or lab work,

; - 690 0.4 16.1 24.9 21.9 16.1 104 5.8 4.3
analyzing date, rehearsing, and other
academic activities)
Relaxing and socializing (watching TV, 688 12 231 311 19.0 145 58 20 32
partying, etc.) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Interacting with on-line social networks 689 55 385 251 136 9.0 45 12 26
(Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, etc.) ’ ’ ' ' ' ) ' )
Working for pay off-campus 689  50.7 7.1 8.1 7.5 11.0 9.0 3.8 2.8
Commuting to class (driving, walking, etc.) 688 8.9 52.0 18.2 8.3 5.1 1.6 2.2 3.8
Taking care of household responsibilities 689 12.3 50.4 19.9 6.8 5.1 1.6 1.7 2.2
Providing care for dependents living with 687 65.1 16.2 6.1 51 338 16 0.6 16
you (parents, children, spouse, etc.) ) ’ ' ' ' ) ' )
Participating in co-curricular activities
(organizations, campus publications, 690  44.2 33.0 11.2 43 39 23 0.7 10
student government, fraternity or sorority, ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
intercollegiate or intramural sports, etc.)
Engaging in volunteer activities 689 47.8 34.0 8.7 3.6 2.9 1.2 0.7 1.2
Working without pay (unpaid internship) off
campus 686 86.4 4.1 2.0 2.9 2.3 1.2 0.6 0.4
Working for pay on-campus 689 82.0 1.9 55 4.8 3.0 1.7 0.6 0.4
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Plans for Next Semester

e 92% of respondents planned to re-enroll at IUPUI next semester.
e 70% of respondents reported they intend not to transfer to another institution.

Intent to Transfer

|l intend to transfer to another institution?

Not Sure
25%

N= 692

Plan to Re-Enroll at IUPUI Next Semester
| plan to re-enroll at IUPUI next semester?

Not Sure

No 4%

4%

N= 692
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Reasons Not Returning/Transferring from IUPUI

e The top three reasons respondents indicated they planned not to return to IUPUI next semester were personal
emotional/mental health reasons, don’t feel like they belong at IUPUI, and lack of sense of community.

Reasons Not Returning/Transferring from IUPUI
Reasons why plan to not return to IUPUI next semester:

Not a Minor Major
Reason Reason Reason
Mean Percentage

Personal emotional/mental health reasons 212 1.73 48.6 29.7 21.7
Don't feel like | belong at IUPUI 212 1.73 48.1 30.7 21.2
Lack of sense of community 212 1.71 50.5 27.8 21.7
Lack of campus life and activities 212 1.71 49.5 29.7 20.8
Lack of friends 212 1.67 50.9 30.7 18.4
Difficulty paying for college 212 1.56 63.2 17.5 19.3
Lack of affordable housing alternatives 211 1.55 63.0 19.0 18.0
Family reasons 212 1.42 67.9 22.6 9.4
Don'’t feel like | belong in my academic major 212 1.40 69.3 21.2 9.4
Don'’t feel like | belong in my academic school 211 1.38 71.1 19.4 9.5
Moving closer to home 212 1.34 75.9 14.2 9.9
Performed poorly academically 212 1.33 73.6 19.3 7.1
Major not offered 212 1.26 82.1 9.4 8.5
Personal physical health reasons 212 1.22 83.0 12.3 4.7
Other (please specify) 137 1.16 89.1 5.8 5.1
Military commitment 212 1.05 95.8 3.8 0.5

1=Not a Reason, 2=Minor Reason, 3=Major Reason

Other comments:

e Tower dining sucks; main food area is usually bad, most of the grilling staff dont know how to grill and there isnt a place to get

water inside tower dining, although there is a water fountain in near the restroom nearby.

| hate Indiana

Lack of sports

Not enough online classes

not feeling challenged.

Better amenities.

Horrible Professors

Housing opportunities

| was put in wrong classes and one of my professors was absolutely terrible and graded me harsher than other students

because of differences in personal beliefs | think

¢ In high school | received my associates degree and at Herron that does not matter whatsoever, yet at IUB | can graduate 3
semesters early

e I'mdepressed
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Reasons Why Planning to Return

Reasons Why Planning to Return

Most important reasons why plan to return (check all that apply)

N
Major offered 486
Academic support 363
Have friends that attend IUPUI 353
Have a scholarship 332
Close to family 325
Financial aid support 306
Feel like | belong in my academic major 290
Quality of instruction 289
Feel like | belong at [UPUI 282
Family supportive of attending IUPUI 279
Feel like | belong in my academic school 264
The IUPUI Instructors care about me and my goals 242
Feel a sense of community 237
Quality of campus life and activities 200
The IUPUI Staff care about me and my goals 182
Like housing situation 158
Other* 31

*Other comments listed below

Other comments:

Rugby

The technology at SolC is good.

| like the student organizations, as well as the campus.
rowing!

| LOVE IT HERE

Swim and academics

Organizations are very good

Really good location for wanting to go into medicin
Alpha Chi Omega

| live about 15 mins away

School recognition by companies

| have everything | need at IUPUI

Playing Soccer here

Sports Team

Soccer Team

Hospitals for clinical and major

Depends on if | move or not

The School of Nursing (only reason why | am here and only thing that keeps pushing me forward)
Offer specific classes I'm interested in taking

Cheaper option

All About them Jagz!!!

My parents are making me complete one year of college.
Joined a sorority

Money

Would be a pain to switch now

Already attending

Roommate

Raise my GPA
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Most Valuable Aspects of IUPUI Experience

Most Valuable Aspects of IUPUI Experience

Top 5 Most Valuable Aspects of IUPUI Experience

100%

80%

60%

40%

22%
0,
20% - 12% 8% 8% 6%
0% I — — —
Friends Professors/Instructors ~ Support/Resources Transitioning to College Opportunities in Indy/at

Life/Becoming IUPUI
Independent

622 Comments from 566 Students
Most Valuable Aspects Example Comments

Friends (138 comments)
e | have met life long friends who care about me.
e I've made a couple good friends in my classes
o | really enjoy the fact that | have made so many new friends that all have the same major as me
e The most valuable aspect of my IUPUI experience so far has been the relationships | have made
e Connecting with new people and forming friendships
Professors/Instructors (76 comments)
e Having the support of my professors
e Having very helpful professors that want help me succeed.
e | do like the professors and their commitment to teach. In some ways they go above and beyond high school professors in their
level of care
e The advice and teaching | have received from some of my instructors have stuck with me.
e The most valuable aspect of my IUPUI experience has to be the surprising sense of encouragement from the IUPUI instructors.
Each professor or mentor that | have come into contact with the past semester wants each one of their students to succeed.
Support/Resources (51 comments)
e The most valuable aspect of my experience here at [IUPUI is the amount of opportunities you can get to help you in your classes
and even help you on making a resume.
The amount of resources offered from academic to mental health
The academic support that they offer.
| feel like staff truly cared about my well being and my grades. Are willing to help and answer questions whenever | have them.
e The help and resources that are provided.
Transitioning to College Life/Becoming Independent (48 comments)
e  Getting the opportunity to be a more independent person
o The most valuable aspect of my IUPUI experience so far is the chance | have been privileged enough to take by attending IUPUI
and was given the opportunity of realizing that the fear of going to college is not as scary as it seems. Especially coming in as a
first generation college student in my family and not knowing what to expect, but thanks to IUPUI | have realized and can share
the idea that college isn't scary at all and you can feel very welcoming here at IUPUI with open arms.
e | would say that just learning what college is all about and how to work with my schedule.
e Being able to make a proper transition into college.
e | have a sense of independence but know | can find help if | need it.
Opportunities in Indianapolis/at [UPUI (40 comments)
e The plethora of opportunities | have at this school!
e The location and size of the campus has been the most valuable aspect of my IUPUI experience. | love that the campus is small
but there is a lot happening all the time.
e  Opportunities in the city
e Having many resources near me with the big city
e The availability of IU hospitals on/near the campus provides opportunities for a somewhat barren internship field for Biomedical
Engineers.
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Least Valuable Aspects of IUPUI Experience

Least Valuable Aspects of [IUPUI Experience

Top 5 Least Valuable Aspects of IUPUI Experience

100%

80%

60%

40%
18%

20% 13% 12% 10% 9%

- L] [ ] ] ] L]

Food No Friends/Campus Social ~ Parking/Commuting Instructors/Advisors/Staff None/Nothing

Life
545 Comments from 511 Students
Least Valuable Aspects Example Comments

Food (97 comments)

e There's no decent food on campus or in walking distance.

e The least valuable aspect of IUPUI so far is the dining hall in University Tower. | have seen that the quality of the food is not as
good as they say it is.

e The tower dining. I'm paying a decent amount of money to eat food that isn’t always completely cooked, or it's over cooked.
There’s a lot of health concerns such as maggots in the food and chunky spoiled liquids.

e The meal plan has been the least valuable aspect because | have classes on the other side of campus around lunch time, so |
can't use it. | also don't like how early it closes on the weekends.

o The food/inconsistency of Tower Dining. Sometimes the food is really good, and other times the food is extremely lack-luster.

No friends/Campus Social Life (71 comments)

e | have not found a group of people or a club that | feel a sense of belonging with thus far.

e Lack of social life. Everyone is either in their room or have social friends from high school. No social life exists. | honestly feel
IUPUI doesn't live up to its promises

e It's not a very outgoing community, | feel very out of place here in terms of having friends.

e The social life and campus community are nonexistent. There is not much to do and is very hard to feel like I'm supposed to be
here if | do not live on campus.

e The lack of activities on the weekends for anything. Most people go home but | do not have that option since | am from out of
state.

Parking/Commuting (64 comments)

e The least valuable aspect here at [IUPUI is parking. The parking at [IUPUI is always full and there is not a lot of lots.

e Least valuable aspect is the parking. For a campus that has over 50% of students commuting, they should have a significant
amount of parking. There are so many days when the garages are full, and one day they were all full to the max that | had to get
a one day pass to park in a visitor parking garage because all the student parking was overflowing. Basically we just need more
parking garages for the amount of students that commute.

e The least valuable aspect thus far at IUPUI that | had was the lack of parking, which caused me to need to come to class super
early to get a spot.

e The least valuable part is definitely the commute. Some days are great but others can be a nightmare, with traffic and the
weather.

e The only thing that | get frustrated about is where | can park on campus.

Instructors/Advisors/Staff (55 comments)

e The least valuable experience thus far has been working with instructors that were unprepared or did not seem to pay much
attention to the individuality of us as students.

e The least valuable aspect of [IUPUI thus far has been how some of my professors decide to lecture in which they will literally read
off of the Powerpoint Slides that they have shared with us and not even attempt to engage us through asking of questions or
some sort of participation in the class. For them, simply showing up to the class is "participation” which has a point total which |
do not agree with at all. Participation should mean more than showing up to the class because there needs to be more
interconnectivity.

e Some of the staff seem very uncaring at times.

e My academic advisor did not adequately prepare me for the Honors College requirements and expectations.

e My academic advising sessions were not super helpful, but | was able to get advice from PREPS and other students in my
major, as well as from instructors and other staff that enabled me to make the best class schedule choices for next semester.
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Least Valuable Aspects of IUPUI Experience

None/Nothing (49 comments)
e Nothing is least valuable, because IUPUI is always on up-gradation mode, and betterment.
I don't think there have been any lesser aspects at [UPUI.
I have not had any non valuable aspects of IUPUI so far. Everything | have learned, | have made valuable to me in some way.
| don't have a least valuable aspect.
Nothing in particular
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Where Students Plan to Transfer

What institution do you plan to transfer to and why? (all responses)

Indiana University-Bloomington

Oh bloomington because | have family that have gone there.

IU Bloomington because | like it a little better

IU Bloomington. They are offering more financial aid. Money is extremely important in my academic plan.

I'd be planning to transfer to IU Bloomington in the fall of 2020 to major in animal behavior, which is not offered at [IUPUI.
Indiana University; they have a better psych program

IU Bloomington: Because living at home interferes with my studies.

Indiana university

IUB

IU Bloomington- Better student/social life.

Indiana University Bloomington, this is initially where | wanted to go but my parents convinced me to live at home and give [lUPUI a
shot and | did not like it.

IU Bloomington so | can patrticipate in certain extra curricular activities and be closer to my family and friends

Purdue University

Purdue University In Lafayette, because my major is Pharmaceutical and IUPUI doesn’t have pharmacy school.
Purdue Fort Wayne, Major change and can't afford staying in Indianapolis

Purdue, it was my original plan

I am hoping to transfer to Purdue University because | like the program for my major and the bigger campus setting.
Purdue, love kelley school of business but IUPUI is not for me.

Ivy Tech

School of Arts in New York. They have more of diverse film and producing programs and classes. They have more background to give
me.

FSU it has the degree courses that I'm looking for.

HBCU

A cosmetology school either in Indy or North Carolina

Marian university because | feel that | would be happier at a small school.

Columbia College in Chicago IL, a better school that fits my major

Ball State University

University of Cincinnati. They have a good program for the major and I've always wanted to attend a university out of state.
University of lllinois, [IUPUI does not provide the campus life that | am looking for in a college

Valparaiso University to be closer to home and at a smaller college

| plan to attend St. Mary's College because | feel it is the perfect size, there are much more opportunities academically and a better
sense of community within the campus. The housing situation here is impossible to feel like | belong, and this is heart breaking for a
new Freshman. It is one of the main reasons why | do not want to stay here.

| am transferring to IU Southeast because | do not enjoy the atmosphere in Indianapolis.

Marian, emotional reasons

No Institution Given

| don’t know yet
it's boring here, dont want to spend money here anymore, this isn’t my purpose in life
Not sure where yet. [IUPUI hasn’t treated me well.
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Comparisons Between Underrepresented and Not Underrepresented
Groups

e Forunderrepresented respondents the most important reason they planned not to return for their second semester
was a lack of campus life and activities.
e The most important reason not underrepresented respondents reported planning to not return to I[UPUI in their

second semester was personal emotional/mental health reasons.

Reasons planning not to return ranked from most important reason to least important reason

All Respondents (N=212) \ Underrepresented* (N=43)

Personal emotional/mental health
reasons

Don't feel like | belong at IUPUI

Lack of sense of community

Lack of campus life and activities

Lack of friends

Difficulty paying for college

Lack of affordable housing alternatives

Family reasons

Don’t feel like | belong in my academic
major
Don’t feel like | belong in my academic
school

Moving closer to home
Performed poorly academically
Major not offered

Personal physical health reasons
Other (please specify)
Military commitment

Lack of campus life and activities

Don'’t feel like | belong at IUPUI

Lack of sense of community

Personal emotional/mental health reasons
Lack of affordable housing alternatives
Difficulty paying for college

Lack of friends

Family reasons
Performed poorly academically

Major not offered

Don't feel like | belong in my academic
major

Personal physical health reasons

Don’t feel like | belong in my academic
school

Moving closer to home
Other (please specify)
Military commitment

Not Underrepresented (N=169
Personal emotional/mental health
reasons

Lack of sense of community

Don't feel like | belong at [IUPUI

Lack of friends

Lack of campus life and activities
Difficulty paying for college

Lack of affordable housing alternatives

Don’t feel like | belong in my academic
major

Family reasons

Don'’t feel like | belong in my academic
school

Moving closer to home
Performed poorly academically
Major not offered

Personal physical health reasons
Other (please specify)
Military commitment

*Underrepresented includes Black/African American, Hispanic/Latinx, Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, and American Indian/Alaska Native

respondents
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Black/African American Respondent Demographics

Black/African American Respondents

All Respondents All Invited

Female 45 (66.2%) 217 (64.0%)
Male 23 (33.8%) 122 (36.0%)
Liberal Arts 11 (16.2%) 25 (7.4%)
ENGT 5 (7.3%) 20 (5.9%)
Science 6 (8.8%) 19 (5.6%)
Business 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.6%)
Health & Human Sciences 4 (5.9%) 13 (3.8%)
Informatics 2 (2.9%) 10 (2.9%)
Education 0 (0.0%) 1 (0.3%)
SPEA 0 (0.0%) 3 (0.9%)
Public Health 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.6%)
Herron 0 (0.0%) 5 (1.5%)
University College 40 (58.8%) 235 (69.3%)
Philanthropy 0 (0.0%) 2 (0.6%)
N 68 339
Response Rate 20.1%

22 | End of First Semester Report

Institutional Research and Decision Support



Black/African American Respondent Sense of Belonging

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement.
Neither
Strongly  Moderately Slightly Disagree Slightly Moderately Strongly

Disagree Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
N Mean Percentages

The IUPUI campus
community has made me 66 5.70 15 4.5 15 7.6 16.7 36.4 31.8
feel welcome

| feel a sense of belonging

to IUPUI 68 5.26 4.4 2.9 8.8 7.4 19.1 36.8 20.6
| feel like there is a

community | belong to at 64 5.25 1.6 6.3 7.8 7.8 21.9 35.9 18.8
IUPUI

| have a network of peer

support at IUPUI 65 5.23 6.2 6.2 3.1 9.2 18.5 32.3 24.6
| feel that | am a member of &g 5.21 5.9 44 44 8.8 235 30.9 22.1
the IUPUI community

|2 Uit if i i @1 66 5.21 45 3.0 10.6 45 227 34.8 19.7
campus

| see myself as part of the 67 521 45 6.0 6.0 75 22.4 313 22.4

IUPUI community

| feel a sense of belonging
within the school of my 65 5.15 6.2 4.6 4.6 16.9 15.4 24.6 27.7
academic major

| have formed close
friendships with other 65 5.11 9.2 6.2 15 12.3 18.5 23.1 29.2
students attending IUPUI

My experience with [UPUI

is aligned with my

expectations in terms of 68 4.90 7.4 5.9 7.4 17.6 17.6 19.1 25.0
what the college

experience should be

| have formed close
friendships with other
students in my academic
major or school

65 4.68 10.8 9.2 9.2 12.3 12.3 23.1 23.1

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree
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Black/African American Respondent Organizational Commitment and
Self-Efficacy

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement

N Mean

| am proud to tell others |

Neither
Strongly  Moderately Slightly Disagree Slightly Moderately Strongly
Disagree Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
Percentages
am going to school here 64 591 3.1 1.6 4.7 9.4 6.3 234 51.6
| am extremely glad that |
chose IUPUI over other 64 5.52 6.3 1.6 4.7 7.8 17.2 26.6 35.9
colleges
It is important for me to
graduate from IUPUI (e.g., 64 5.53 6.3 16 3.1 14.1 12,5 21.9 406

rather than from another
university)

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as compared to the average person your age

Lowest Below Above Highest
10% Average Average Average 10%
N Mean Percentages

A_b|||ty to work with others that are 63 3.90 0.0 16 317 413 25 4
different from you

Academic ability 63 3.60 0.0 3.2 44.4 41.3 11.1

62 3.53 1.6 14.5 33.9 29.0 21.0

62 3.50 1.6 6.5 48.4 27.4 16.1

62 3.47 0.0 6.5 46.8 40.3 6.5

62 3.45 3.2 3.2 53.2 25.8 14.5

61 3.44 3.3 9.8 42.6 27.9 16.4

62 3.42 1.6 6.5 51.6 29.0 11.3

62 3.37 1.6 21.0 30.6 32.3 14.5

62 3.34 3.2 16.1 38.7 27.4 14.5

62 3.15 3.2 17.7 43.5 32.3 3.2

62 3.15 4.8 16.1 46.8 24.2 8.1

61 2.93 3.3 23.0 50.8 23.0 0.0

Ability to seek out appropriate academic
help

Self-confidence (related to intellectual or
academic activities)

Writing ability
Motivation for college work
Leadership ability

Physical health

Ability to manage finances

Self-confidence (related to social
activities)

Mathematical ability
Emotional health

Study skills

1=Lowest 10%, 2=Below Average, 3=Average, 4=Above Average, 5=Highest 10%
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Black/African American Respondent Growth Mindset/Support

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement

Neither
Strongly  Moderately Slightly Disagree Slightly Moderately  Strongly
Disagree  Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
N Mean Percentages

There are instructors at IUPUI

who care about my learning 61 6.07 1.6 0.0 0.0 8.2 14.8 29.5 45.9
| believe that | can improve my

academic ability if | work hard 62 6.05 3.2 1.6 1.6 4.8 14.5 17.7 56.5
enough

| have been encouraged by an 61 582 1.6 0.0 33 8.2 21.3 27.9 37.7
instructor

An instructor has provided useful

and clear feedback on my 61 5.80 1.6 0.0 4.9 9.8 18.0 24.6 41.0

learning

There are instructors/staff at
IUPUI who want to help me attain 61 5.66 1.6 1.6 3.3 13.1 21.3 21.3 37.7
my personal goals

There are instructor/staff at IUPUI

61 5.51 1.6 3.3 3.3 19.7 14.8 21.3 36.1
who care about me as a person

Most staff at IUPUI seem to

believe that students have a

certain amount of academic ability 62  4.39 6.5 8.1 14.5 29.0 11.3 14.5 16.1
and that students really can’t do

much to change it*

You have a certain amount of
academic ability and you really 61 4.28 9.8 115 13.1 19.7 16.4 115 18.0
can’t do much to change it*

Most instructors at IUPUI seem to

believe that students have a

certain amount of academic ability 61  4.20 9.8 8.2 14.8 295 115 9.8 16.4
and that students really can’'t do

much to change it*

My fellow students at IUPUI seem

to believe that students have a

certain amount of academic ability 61  4.02 4.9 9.8 29.5 24.6 9.8 8.2 13.1
and that students really can’t do

much to change it.*

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree
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Black/African American Respondent Satisfaction of Services/Experiences
at l[UPUI

Rate your level of satisfaction in the following areas:
Very Very

Dissatisfied Dissatisfied Neutral Satisfied Satisfied

Mean Percentages

Quality of technology in the classroom to

promote learning 58 3.90 1.7 1.7 22.4 53.4 20.7
Peer mentoring experiences 56 4.09 0.0 3.6 21.4 37.5 37.5
Overall academic experience at IUPUI 58 3.91 0.0 5.2 224 48.3 24.1
Quality of classroom environment (lighting,

heating/cooling, cleanliness, comfort of seats, 59 3.93 0.0 5.1 27.1 37.3 30.5
etc.)

The general helpfulness of IUPUI staff 59 3.97 1.7 34 271 32.2 35.6
Opportunities to join clubs/organizations 59 3.76 5.1 3.4 27.1 39.0 25.4
;)tvleurglLIJ(lquality of instructors/faculty members 58 3.03 00 52 276 36.2 310
ﬁrc:gﬁ(r)r:)ilc advising in your major department 57 3.08 0.0 35 2038 456 28.1
Campus activities and events 57 3.56 53 7.0 33.3 35.1 19.3
Iﬂ;%g’:?égsg!”g' 02| GNET EEECEIE 56 3.88 0.0 18 33.9 39.3 25.0
Information about career and job opportunities 58 3.91 0.0 5.2 25.9 41.4 27.6
g(g}rgglr Services in your major department or 53 3.81 0.0 57 30.2 415 226
Academic advising in University College 55 3.80 1.8 9.1 20.0 45.5 23.6
Career Services in University College 52 3.81 0.0 3.8 34.6 38.5 23.1
Overall social experiences at IUPUI 58 3.47 34 13.8 31.0 36.2 155
Availability of on-campus housing 50 3.24 8.3 14.6 35.4 29.2 12.5
On-campus job 49 3.06 12.2 10.2 44.9 24.5 8.2
Quality of on-campus housing 48 3.23 6.0 18.0 36.0 26.0 14.0
Quality of Food Services/Options 56 2.89 21.4 125 33.9 19.6 125

1=Very Dissatisfied, 2=Dissatisfied, 3=Neutral, 4=Satisfied, 5=Very Satisfied
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Black/African American Respondent Satisfaction of Services/Experiences
at l[UPUI

Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate from I[UPUI?

Plan to Do Not Have Not
Done Do Planto Do  Decided
Percentage

Join a fraternity/sorority 58 1.7 36.2 44.8 17.2
Participate in student government 58 1.7 36.2 50.0 12.1
Work on a research project with a faculty member outside of
course or program requirements 58 8.6 53.4 6.9 31.0
Study abroad 58 0.0 62.1 13.8 24.1
Get a job on-campus 57 5.3 57.9 14.0 22.8
Complete an electronic portfolio 58 24.1 53.4 10.3 12.1
P(a;tlcum, .|nternsh|p, field experience, co-op experience, or 58 3.4 82.8 17 121
clinical assignment
Participate in a learning community or some other formal
program where groups of students take two or more classes 58 41.4 34.5 8.6 15.5
together
Participate in student club or organization 58 32.8 56.9 34 6.9
Community service or volunteer work 58 34.5 53.4 1.7 10.3

| feel confident that | can effectively...
Not At Al Somewhat Very

Confident  Confident Neutral Confident Confident
Percentage

Recognize and appreciate cultural differences
and initiate interactions with those who are 57 4.18 0.0 0.0 211 40.4 38.6
culturally different

Work with people from different backgrounds
(e.g., races, ethnicities, religions,

2 . 57 4.4 0.0 1.8 22.8 35.1 40.4
socioeconomic backgrounds, cultural, or sexual
orientations)
Advocate for my beliefs in a civil and respectful 57 404 0.0 0.0 28.1 204 316
manner
Recognize my own cultural rules and biases 57 4.02 0.0 1.8 28.1 36.8 33.3
Engag_e in meaningful self-examination and 57 402 0.0 35 228 21 316
reflection
Modl'fy how | approac'h a problem based on the 56 3.93 0.0 36 26.8 42.9 26.8
requirements of the situation
Be a meaningful contributor to communities 57 382 0.0 35 36.8 333 26.3
locally and globally
Write a well-organized final report or paper 57 3.63 1.8 7.0 36.8 35.1 19.3
Prepare a formal oral prgsentatlo_n to 57 3.60 35 8.8 333 333 211
communicate ideas and information
gtsaﬂgrate new ideas about how to approach an 57 358 0.0 123 333 38.6 15.8
Support an argument using appropriate data 57 356 0.0 12.3 35.1 36.8 15.8

(quantitative or non-quantitative) data
1=Not at All Confident, 2=Somewhat Confident, 3=Neutral, 4=Confident, 5=Very Confident
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Black/African American Respondent Hours Spent on Activities

our first year at IUPUI doing each of the following?
More
6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 than 30
Percentage

Preparing for class (studying, reading,
writing, doing homework or lab work,

analyzing date, rehearsing, and other 55 0.0 9.1 29.1 25.5 16.4 9.1 73 36
academic activities)

Relaxing and socializing (watching TV,

partying, etc.) 55 0.0 29.1 25.5 21.8 14.5 5.5 3.6 0.0
Interacting with on-line soqal networks 55 0.1 291 236 20.0 9.1 36 0.0 55
(Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, etc.)

Working for pay off-campus 55 50.9 1.8 5.5 16.4 9.1 7.3 7.3 1.8
Commuting to class (driving, walking, etc.) 55 10.9 36.4 9.1 14.5 16.4 3.6 1.8 7.3
Taking care of household responsibilities 55 16.4 40.0 18.2 10.9 5.5 3.6 1.8 3.6
Providing care fc_)r dependents living with 54 519 13.0 1.1 93 56 37 19 37
you (parents, children, spouse, etc.)

Participating in co-curricular activities

(organizations, campus publlca_ltlons, student 55 327 38.2 16.4 55 18 36 18 0.0
government, fraternity or sorority,

intercollegiate or intramural sports, etc.)

Engaging in volunteer activities 55 45.5 25.5 9.1 7.3 3.6 3.6 1.8 3.6
Working without pay (unpaid internship) off 54 815 19 37 56 37 37 0.0 0.0
campus

Working for pay on-campus 54 79.6 0.0 5.6 7.4 3.7 1.9 1.9 0.0
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Black/African American Respondent Plans for Next Semester

| intend to transfer to another institution?

Not Sure
25%

N=55

| plan to re-enroll at IUPUI next semester?

Not Sure
5%

No
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Black/African American Respondent Plans for Next Semester

lan to not return to IUPUI next semester:

Not a Minor
Reason Reason
Percentage
Lack of campus life and activities 19 1.95 47.4 10.5 42.1
Difficulty paying for college 19 1.79 57.9 53 36.8
Lack of affordable housing alternatives 19 1.74 52.6 21.1 26.3
Personal emotional/mental health reasons 19 1.74 57.9 10.5 31.6
Don’t feel like | belong at IUPUI 19 1.74 52.6 211 26.3
Lack of sense of community 19 1.74 57.9 10.5 31.6
Lack of friends 19 1.63 57.9 21.1 21.1
Family reasons 19 1.37 78.9 5.3 15.8
Performed poorly academically 19 1.32 73.7 21.1 5.3
Personal physical health reasons 19 1.21 84.2 10.5 5.3
Don’t feel like | belong in my academic major 19 1.16 89.5 5.3 5.3
Don’t feel like | belong in my academic school 19 1.16 89.5 5.3 5.3
Major not offered 19 111 94.7 0.0 5.3
Moving closer to home 19 1.05 94.7 53 0.0
Military commitment 19 1.00 100.0 0.0 0.0
Other (please specify) 12 1.00 100.0 0.0 0.0

1=Not a Reason, 2=Minor Reason, 3=Major Reason

Financial aid support

Academic support 30
Major offered 29
Close to family 26
Have a scholarship 25
Have friends that attend IUPUI 24
Feel like | belong in my academic major 20
The IUPUI instructors care about me and my goals 19
Feel like | belong at IUPUI 17
Family supportive of attending IUPUI 17
Like housing situation 17
Feel a sense of community 16
Quality of instruction 15
Feel like | belong in my academic school 15
Quality of campus life and activities 14
The IUPUI staff care about me and my goals 14
Other* 2

*QOther comments listed below

Other Reasons Plan to Return
e Joined a sorority
e Money
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Hispanic/Latinx Respondent Demographics

Hispanic/Latinx Respondents

All Respondents All Invited

Female 77 (73.3%) 321 (63.8%)
Male 28 (26.7%) 182 (36.2%)
Liberal Arts 8 (7.6%) 23 (4.6%)
ENGT 5 (4.8%) 37 (7.3%
Science 7 (6.7%) 31 (6.2%)
Business 4 (3.8%) 11 (2.2%)
Health & Human Sciences 3 (2.9%) 13 (2.6%)
Informatics 1 (1.0%) 9 (1.8%)
Education 1 (1.0%) 3 (0.6%)
SPEA 4 (3.8%) 10 (2.0%)
Public Health 0 (0.0%) 1 (0.2%)
Herron 1 (1.0%) 15 (3.0%)
University College 70 (66.7%) 346 (68.8%)
Dentistry 0 (0.0%) 1 (0.2%)
N 105 503
Response Rate 20.9%
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Hispanic/Latinx Respondent Sense of Belonging

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement

Neither
Strongly  Moderately Slightly Disagree Slightly Moderately Strongly
Disagree Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
N Mean Percentages
The IUPUI campus
community has made me 105 6.03 1.9 1.0 3.8 4.8 10.5 30.5 47.6

feel welcome

| see myself as part of the

UPUI Community 105 5.82 1.9 1.9 3.8 48 18.1 31.4 38.1
| feel a sense of belonging 105 581 29 19 19 38 19.0 35,2 a5
to IUPUI

| feel that | fit right in on 105 577 2.9 1.0 1.9 95 16.2 32.4 36.2

campus

| have formed close
friendships with other 103 5.70 1.9 3.9 5.8 3.9 175 201 37.9
students attending IUPUI

| feel like there is a
community | belong to at 103 5.69 1.9 0.0 3.9 9.7 194 35.9 39.1
IUPUI

| feel a sense of belonging
within the school of my 103 5.67 1.0 2.9 3.9 6.8 26.2 24.3 35.0
academic major

| feel that | am a member of

ifia [UBUllcommunty 105 5.63 2.9 2.9 2.9 6.7 21.0 32.4 31.4
| have a network of peer 103 5.62 1.9 1.9 3.9 11.7 18.4 29.1 33.0
support at IUPUI

| have formed close

e e T 103 550 2.9 4.9 3.9 10.7 155 29.1 33.0

students in my academic
major or school

My experience with [UPUI

is aligned with my

expectations in terms of 105 5.43 1.9 2.9 10.5 8.6 20.0 23.8 324
what the college

experience should be

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree
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Hispanic/Latinx Respondent Organizational Commitment and
Self-Efficacy

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement.

Neither
Strongly  Moderately Slightly Disagree Slightly Moderately Strongly
Disagree Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
N Mean Percentages
| am proud to tell others | 102 6.13 2.0 1.0 29 29 12.7 24.5 53.9
am going to school here
| am extremely glad that |
chose IUPUI over other 102 5.92 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.9 11.8 28.4 47.1
colleges
It is important for me to
graduate from lUPUI (€., 155 599 2.0 1.0 1.0 15.7 10.8 19.6 50.0

rather than from another
university)

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree

Rate yourself on each of the following traits as compared to the average person your age.
Lowest Below Above Highest

10% Average Average Average 10%
N Mean Percentages

Ability to work with others that are

different from you 101 3.94 0.0 0.0 30.7 44.6 24.8
Academic ability 101 3.58 0.0 3.0 42.6 47.5 6.9
ﬁ;lgty to seek out appropriate academic 101 3.52 0.0 10.9 39.6 35.6 13.9
Leadership ability 101 3.47 0.0 11.9 43.6 30.7 13.9
Motivation for college work 101 3.45 1.0 8.9 45.5 33.7 10.9
Self-confidence (related to intellectual or

academic activities) 101 3.38 3.0 9.9 45.5 29.7 11.9
Writing ability 101 3.31 0.0 6.9 61.4 25.7 5.9
SelipeemiaiEres (EE D Saes 101 3.30 3.0 12.9 455 28.7 9.9
activities)

Mathematical ability 101 3.24 3.0 12.9 47.5 30.7 5.9
Ability to manage finances 101 3.22 3.0 17.8 46.5 19.8 12.9
Physical health 101 3.18 1.0 13.9 574 21.8 5.9
Study skills 101 3.14 3.0 13.9 55.4 21.8 5.9
Emotional health 101 2.99 5.0 23.8 455 18.8 6.9

1=Lowest 10%, 2=Below Average, 3=Average, 4=Above Average, 5=Highest 10%
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Hispanic/Latinx Respondent Growth Mindset/Support

Please rate your level of agreement with each statement.

Neither
Strongly  Moderately Slightly Disagree Slightly Moderately  Strongly
Disagree  Disagree Disagree nor Agree Agree Agree Agree
N Mean Percentages

| believe that | can improve my
academic ability if | work hard 101 6.40 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 10.9 26.7 58.4
enough

There are instructors at IUPUI

who care about my learing 101 6.08 0.0 1.0 0.0 5.9 19.8 29.7 43.6

There are instructors/staff at
IUPUI who want to help me attain 100 5.91 0.0 1.0 1.0 12.0 19.0 26.0 41.0
my personal goals

An instructor has provided useful

and clear feedback on my 101 5.79 1.0 2.0 1.0 8.9 24.8 24.8 37.6
learning

I have been encouraged by an 101 5.73 0.0 1.0 4.0 11.9 22.8 248 35.6
Instructor

There are instuctor/siaif at IUPUL 47 5 59 0.0 0.0 40 158 218 238 347

who care about me as a person

Most staff at IUPUI seem to

believe that students have a

certain amount of academic ability 100 4.53 7.9 6.9 9.9 25.7 15.8 16.8 16.8
and that students really can’t do

much to change it*

Most instructors at IUPUI seem to

believe that students have a

certain amount of academic ability 100 4.40 9.9 5.9 12.9 26.7 9.9 19.8 14.9
and that students really can’t do

much to change it*

My fellow students at IUPUI seem

to believe that students have a

certain amount of academic ability 100 4.32 8.9 7.9 14.9 26.7 9.9 15.8 15.8
and that students really can’'t do

much to change it.*

You have a certain amount of
academic ability and you really 100 4.31 12.9 5.0 16.8 12.9 22.8 12.9 16.8
can’t do much to change it*

1=Strongly Disagree, 2=Moderately Disagree, 3=Slightly Disagree, 4=Neither Disagree nor Agree, 5=Slightly Agree, 6=Moderately Agree, 7=Strongly Agree
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Hispanic/Latinx Respondent Satisfaction of Services/Experiences at
IUPUI

Rate your level of satisfaction in the following areas:

Very Very
Dissatisfied Dissatisfied  Neutral  Satisfied Satisfied
N Mean Percentages

Overall academic experience at IUPUI 97 4.27 0.0 3.1 10.3 43.3 43.3
Academic advising in your major department
o sl 93 4.24 0.0 3.2 15.1 36.6 45.2
The general helpfulness of IUPUI staff 96 4.22 0.0 4.2 10.4 44.8 40.6
I(iJVF?{JaI" quality of instructor/faculty members at 9% 4.08 00 59 14.6 46.9 333
Quality of technology in the classroom to
promote learning 96 4.06 1.0 3.1 17.7 44.8 33.3
Quality of classroom environment (lighting,
heating/cooling, cleanliness, comfort of seats, 96 4.05 2.1 2.1 18.8 42.7 34.4
etc.)
Peer mentoring experiences 94 4.04 0.0 5.3 18.1 43.6 33.0
Campus activities and events 96 4.04 2.1 1.0 24.0 36.5 36.5
Opportunities to join clubs/organizations 96 4.04 1.0 3.1 22.9 36.5 36.5
Career Services in your major department or 93 4.03 00 43 215 40.9 333
school
Information about career and job opportunities 98 4.02 1.0 5.1 19.4 39.8 34.7
Academic advising in University College 91 4.01 0.0 5.5 23.1 36.3 35.2
Overall social experiences at IUPUI 96 3.96 1.0 7.3 21.9 34.4 35.4
Tutoring, Cogchlng, and other academic 95 3.92 00 32 316 35.8 295
support services
Career Services in University College 86 3.91 0.0 5.8 29.1 33.7 31.4
Availability of on-campus housing 78 3.50 2.6 12.8 33.3 34.6 16.7
Quality of on-campus housing 74 3.42 2.7 135 40.5 25.7 17.6
Quality of Food Services/Options 91 3.37 12.1 11.0 26.4 28.6 22.0
On-campus jobs 77 3.27 5.2 13.0 48.1 16.9 16.9

1=Very Dissatisfied, 2=Dissatisfied, 3=Neutral, 4=Satisfied, 5=Very Satisfied
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Latinx High-Impact Practices and Profiles of Learning for Undergraduate

Success

Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate from I[UPUI?
Plan to Do Not Have Not

Done Do Planto Do Decided
Percentage

Participate in a learning community or some other formal

program where groups of students take two or more classes 93 38.7 37.6 10.8 12.9
together

Community service or volunteer work 93 35.5 50.5 3.2 10.8
Participate in student club or organization 93 26.9 51.6 6.5 151
Complete an electronic portfolio 92 21.7 50.0 10.9 17.4
Get a job on-campus 93 9.7 46.2 194 24.7
Join a fraternity/sorority 92 4.3 21.7 46.7 27.2
\é\éﬁ:l;é)r;?prgzﬁz;ﬁk:&rgi(raé:rtn\ggthsa faculty member outside of 93 43 548 12.9 28.0
Zrﬁlcctgftgsgrg%gi?lp field experience, co-op experience, or 93 29 84.9 43 8.6
Participate in student government 93 1.1 18.3 46.2 34.4
Study abroad 91 0.0 50.5 19.8 29.7

| feel confident that | can effectively...
Not At Al Somewhat Very

Confident  Confident Neutral Confident Confident
Mean Percentage

Work with people from different backgrounds
(e.g., races, ethnicities, religions,
socioeconomic backgrounds, cultural, or sexual
orientations)

92 434 0.0 2.2 13.0 33.7 51.1

Recognize and appreciate cultural differences
and initiate interactions with those who are 92 4.25 0.0 2.2 10.9 46.7 40.2
culturally different

Advocate for my beliefs in a civil and respectful

92 4.17 0.0 0.0 17.4 47.8 34.8
manner
Recognize my own cultural rules and biases 92 411 0.0 2.2 17.4 47.8 32.6
Be a meaningful contributor to communities 92 407 0.0 11 239 424 326
locally and globally
Engag_e in meaningful self-examination and 92 4.03 0.0 43 239 359 35.9
reflection
Modl_fy how | approac_h a problem based on the 89 401 0.0 45 213 427 315
requirements of the situation
i(gtsaﬂgrate new ideas about how to approach an 92 3.70 0.0 98 304 402 19.6
Suppo_rt an argument using appropriate data 92 362 29 12.0 25.0 435 17.4
(quantitative or non-quantitative) data
Write a well-organized final report or paper 92 349 2.2 17.4 25.0 40.2 15.2
Prepare a formal oral presentation to 92 342 5.4 16.3 26.1 348 174

communicate ideas and information

1=Not at All Confident, 2=Somewhat Confident, 3=Neutral, 4=Confident, 5=Very Confident
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Hispanic/Latinx Respondent Hours Spent on Activities

our first year at IUPUI doing each of the following?
More
6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 than 30
Percentage

Preparing for class (studying, reading,
writing, doing homework or lab work,

analyzing date, rehearsing, and other 89 0.0 18.0 33.7 22.5 5.6 12.4 3.4 45
academic activities)

Relaxing and socializing (watching TV, 88 11 239 36.4 15.9 9.1 10.2 0.0 3.4
partying, etc.) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Interacting with on-line social networks

(Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, etc.) 89 45 371 21.0 14.6 6.7 34 22 45
Working for pay off-campus 89 46.1 4.5 12.4 11.2 12.4 6.7 4.5 2.2
Commuting to class (driving, walking, etc.) 89 3.4 50.6 25.8 4.5 5.6 2.2 2.2 5.6
Taking care of household responsibilities 89 12.4 46.1 18.0 7.9 9.0 2.2 0.0 4.5
Providing care for dependents living with 89 551 15.7 12.4 6.7 56 11 0.0 34
you (parents, children, spouse, etc.) ’ ’ ’ ' ' ' ’ ’
Participating in co-curricular activities

(organizations, campus publications,

student government, fraternity or sorority, <) S LY ) S e = iy .
intercollegiate or intramural sports, etc.)

Engaging in volunteer activities 89 44.9 36.0 11.2 2.2 2.2 1.1 0.0 2.2
Working without pay (unpaid internship) off

campus 89 87.6 3.4 45 11 11 11 0.0 1.1
Working for pay on-campus 89 83.1 1.1 34 34 6.7 11 0.0 11

n"'

% DTN
AR N AL R U
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Hispanic/Latinx Respondent Plans for Next Semester

|l intend to transfer to another institution?

Yes
1%

Not Sure
27%

N=90

| plan to re-enroll at IUPUI next semester?

Not Sure
8%

38| End of First Semester Report Institutional Research and Decision Support



Hispanic/Latinx Respondent Plans for Next Semester

lan to not return to IUPUI next semester:

Not a Minor
Reason Reason
Percentage
Lack of campus life and activities 24 1.88 41.7 29.2 29.2
Don’t feel like | belong at IUPUI 24 1.75 37.5 50.0 12.5
Lack of sense of community 24 1.58 54.2 33.3 125
Personal emotional/mental health reasons 24 1.54 58.3 29.2 12.5
Lack of friends 24 1.50 58.3 333 8.3
Lack of affordable housing alternatives 24 1.50 58.3 33.3 8.3
Difficulty paying for college 24 1.42 66.7 25.0 8.3
Family reasons 24 1.38 62.5 37.5 0.0
Major not offered 24 1.38 70.8 20.8 8.3
Don't feel like | belong in my academic major 24 1.33 70.8 25.0 4.2
Don’t feel like | belong in my academic school 24 1.29 75.0 20.8 4.2
Performed poorly academically 24 1.25 75.0 25.0 0.0
Personal physical health reasons 24 1.25 79.2 16.7 4.2
Moving closer to home 24 1.21 79.2 20.8 0.0
Other (please specify) 13 1.15 84.6 154 0.0
Military commitment 24 1.08 91.7 8.3 0.0

1=Not a Reason, 2=Minor Reason, 3=Major Reason

Major offered

Academic support 56
Financial aid support 52
Have a scholarship 50
Close to family 50
Have friends that attend IUPUI 47
Feel like | belong at IUPUI 45
Feel like | belong in my academic major 40
Quality of instruction 39
Feel like | belong in my academic school 38
The IUPUI instructors care about me and my goals 37
Family supportive of attending IUPUI 36
Feel a sense of community 35
Quality of campus life and activities 27
The IUPUI staff care about me and my goals 24
Like housing situation 13
Other* 1
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